بنــك لنــدن والشــرق الأوســط Bank of London & The Middle East

Bank of London and The Middle East **Cannon Place** 78 Cannon Street EC4N 6HL, London Tel: + 44 (0) 20 7618 0000 Fax: + 44 (0) 20 7618 0001 Email: info@blme.com Website: www.blme.com

18th March 2020

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful

To the shareholders of BLME Holdings plc

The Sharia'a Supervisory Board of BLME Holdings Plc (the Company) has conducted a full review and audit of the Company's accounts for the year ending 2019 and based on these accounts has calculated the amount of zakat due per share. It is the responsibility of the respective shareholders to pay the amount of 0.0023281 per share. For illustrative purposes, the zakat payable on 100,000 shares in the Company is £232.81.

Dr. Abdul Aziz Al-Qassar Chairman of the Sharia'a Supervisory Board

Bank of London and The Middle East plc (BLME) is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. BLME appears on the FCA Register under firm reference number 464292. Bank of London and The Middle East plc is a company registered in England & Wales. Its company registered number is 05897786. The registered office address is Cannon Place, 78 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6HL. Bank of London and The Middle East plc DIFC Branch is regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority ("DFSA"). The registered office is Office 2904, Level 29, Al Fattan Currency House, Dubai International Financial Centre, Dubai, UAE, PO Box 506557.